

STATE OF WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS – DISTRICT II

Case No. 2022AP000161-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

DAMIAN L. HAUSCHULTZ,

Defendant-Appellant.

On appeal from an order denying suppression
and from a judgment of conviction, both entered
in the Manitowoc County Circuit Court,
the Honorable Jerilyn M. Dietz, presiding.

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

Megan Sanders-Drazen
State Bar No. 1097296

WISCONSIN DEFENSE INITIATIVE
411 West Main Street, Suite 204
Madison, WI 53703
megan@widefense.org
(608) 620-4881

Attorney for Defendant-Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	Introduction.....	4
II.	The State misrepresents the record, attacks arguments Damian has not made, and delves into questions that are not before this Court. Stripped of distractions, the State’s analysis is minimal – and unconvincing.	5
	A. The State mischaracterizes the facts.	6
	B. The State mischaracterizes Damian’s legal arguments.	7
	C. The State delves into non-issues.	8
III.	Damian was in <i>Miranda</i> custody for all three interrogations, and he confessed involuntarily all three times.....	9
IV.	Plea withdrawal and suppression are both appropriate here.....	13
	CONCLUSION	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>J.D.B. v. North Carolina</i> , 564 U.S. 261 (2011).....	4
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966).....	4
<i>State v. Abbott</i> , 2020 WI App 25, 392 Wis. 2d 232, 944 N.W.2d 8	13, 14
<i>State v. Bartelt</i> , 2018 WI 16, 379 Wis. 2d 588, 906 N.W.2d 684	6
<i>State v. Dionicia M.</i> , 2010 WI App 134, 329 Wis. 2d 524, 791 N.W.2d 236	7, 8
<i>State v. Jerrell C.J.</i> , 2005 WI 105, 283 Wis. 2d 145, 699 N.W.2d 110	9
<i>State v. Rector</i> , 2023 WI 41.....	8
<i>State v. Rejholec</i> , 2021 WI App 45, 398 Wis. 2d 729	15

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 971.31(10).....	13, 15
